

## City of Jonesboro

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-18:200, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AMEND THE CITY SALARY AND ADMINISTRATION POLICY BY INCLUDING UPDATED JOB TITLES AND GRADES

WHEREAS, Resolution Number 09:201 adopted the City Salary and Administration Plan; and

WHEREAS, a need has been identified to modify the City of Jonesboro's current Salary Administration Plan to include job titles and grades for the 2019 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The attached revised Salary Schedule and revised Administration Policy are hereby adopted.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of January, 2019.